
Duke Meyer Classic Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Sep. 25, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jennings County Hs 44 1 5 9 12 17 23 27 17:18.4 1:52.5
2 Silver Creek Hs 54 2 4 7 20 21 25 41 17:29.5 1:25.2
3 Madison Consolidated 72 6 8 14 16 28 29 35 17:50.9 1:12.9
4 Henryville Hs 119 10 15 22 24 48 60 63 18:34.5 3:10.7
5 Crothersville Hs 143 3 13 36 45 46 70 73 18:49.1 3:17.7
6 Charlestown Hs 161 11 30 34 37 49 57 62 19:09.6 3:15.5
7 South Ripley Hs 180 18 33 42 43 44 47 51 19:21.5 2:01.2
8 Shawe Memorial Hs 191 19 31 32 50 59 66 19:38.9 3:28.6
9 Southwestern (Han Hs 252 26 40 58 61 67 71 20:49.7 4:18.2
10 New Washington Hs 270 52 53 54 55 56 68 69 21:00.7 0:04.0
11 Switzerland County Hs 278 38 39 64 65 72 22:12.9 8:39.8

Incomplete Teams: Grace Christian Acad, Providence Hs, Scottsburg Hs, South Dearborn Hs

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Jennings County Hs
1 Kraedyn Young, 11 16:02.8
5 Aaron Lewis, 9 17:13.1
9 Lain Ernstes, 12 17:37.1
12 Dawson Leak, 10 17:43.7
17 Brock Maschino, 11 17:55.2
23 Zachary Wahlman, 10 18:24.1
27 Colin Sharp, 10 18:36.8

Total Time = 1:26:31.9     Total Places = 44

2. Silver Creek Hs
2 Brady Day, 10 16:42.2
4 Ryan Graham, 10 17:05.4
7 Trey Smith, 9 17:29.0
20 Glenn Just, 11 18:03.3
21 Alex Smith, 10 18:07.3
25 Logan James, 10 18:31.1
41 Lucas Dognaux, 9 19:48.6

Total Time = 1:27:27.2     Total Places = 54

3. Madison Consolidated
6 Travis Hoffman, 11 17:24.5
8 Will Laufer, 10 17:30.5
14 Logan Ferris, 12 17:47.2
16 John Michael Crouch, 12

17:54.6
28 Mason Davis, 12 18:37.3
29 Layne Laufer, 11 18:37.6
35 Ben Crouch, 11 19:08.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:29:14.1     Total Places = 72

4. Henryville Hs
10 Karson Evans, 12 17:39.7
15 Keanu Wycoff, 12 17:47.7
22 Josiah Spicer, 10 18:08.9
24 Jaxson Yaeger, 9 18:25.6
48 Gavin Abbott, 10 20:50.4
60 Nolen Poindexter, 10 21:32.8
63 Mark Williams, 12 21:41.0

Total Time = 1:32:52.3     Total Places = 119

5. Crothersville Hs
3 Dirk Crater, 11 16:51.1
13 Koby Davis, 9 17:45.2
36 Beau Napier, 11 19:13.7
45 Kaleb Moeller, 10 20:06.6
46 Brayden Heath, 9 20:08.8
70 Corey Reynolds, 11 27:00.8
73 Gage Howard, 9 32:35.4

Total Time = 1:34:05.4     Total Places = 143

6. Charlestown Hs
11 Cameron Gemme, 11 17:40.2
30 Wyatt Chisman, 10 18:47.4
34 Luke Hammond, 10 19:05.0
37 Cooper Lee, 10 19:19.3
49 Austin Tullis, 12 20:55.7
57 Colin Gemme, 12 21:12.7
62 Kolton McDonald, 11 21:37.8



Total Time = 1:35:47.6     Total Places = 161

7. South Ripley Hs
18 Mason Bascom, 9 17:56.9
33 Luke Bradley, 11 19:02.8
42 Carson Fisk, 12 19:53.7
43 Bradley Leach, 11 19:56.0
44 Evan Eaglin, 12 19:58.1
47 Jordan Davis, 10 20:15.2
51 Blake Swinney, 9 20:57.3

Total Time = 1:36:47.5     Total Places = 180

8. Shawe Memorial Hs
19 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 18:02.6
31 Nathan Fewell, 9 18:51.1
32 Sam Fewell, 12 18:53.6
50 Cal Cranney, 9 20:55.7
59 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:31.2
66 Loren Stiver, 9 22:06.4

Total Time = 1:38:14.2     Total Places = 191

9. Southwestern (Han Hs
26 Caden Ream, 10 18:32.0
40 Landon Higgins, 11 19:47.0
58 Caleb Seals, 11 21:22.8
61 Christian Killey, 11 21:36.4
67 Garrett Johnson, 12 22:50.1
71 Gage Pennington, 11 27:06.7

Total Time = 1:44:08.3     Total Places = 252

10. New Washington Hs
52 Aj Franklin, 11 20:58.0
53 Amos Bell, 13 21:00.2
54 Connor Shaffer, 11 21:01.2
55 Cohen Briles, 10 21:01.7
56 Paul Giltner, 12 21:02.0
68 Kaleb Coomer, 11 24:38.5
69 Ezekiel Tucker, 12 25:48.0

Total Time = 1:45:03.1     Total Places = 270

11. Switzerland County Hs
38 Ty Lay, 10 19:31.7
39 Cale Collier, 10 19:39.2
64 Dylan Sullivan, 12 21:49.9
65 Luke Sullivan, 10 21:51.9
72 Seth Burke, 9 28:11.5

Total Time = 1:51:04.2     Total Places = 278

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Kraedyn Young, 11 16:02.8 Jennings County Hs
2 Jadon Muncy, 12 16:34.8 Scottsburg Hs
3 2 Brady Day, 10 16:42.2 Silver Creek Hs
4 3 Dirk Crater, 11 16:51.1 Crothersville Hs
5 4 Ryan Graham, 10 17:05.4 Silver Creek Hs
6 5 Aaron Lewis, 9 17:13.1 Jennings County Hs
7 6 Travis Hoffman, 11 17:24.5 Madison Consolidated
8 7 Trey Smith, 9 17:29.0 Silver Creek Hs
9 8 Will Laufer, 10 17:30.5 Madison Consolidated
10 9 Lain Ernstes, 12 17:37.1 Jennings County Hs
11 10 Karson Evans, 12 17:39.7 Henryville Hs



12 11 Cameron Gemme, 11 17:40.2 Charlestown Hs
13 12 Dawson Leak, 10 17:43.7 Jennings County Hs
14 13 Koby Davis, 9 17:45.2 Crothersville Hs
15 14 Logan Ferris, 12 17:47.2 Madison Consolidated
16 15 Keanu Wycoff, 12 17:47.7 Henryville Hs
17 Tegan Burk, 9 17:51.2 South Dearborn Hs
18 16 John Michael Crouch, 12

17:54.6 Madison Consolidated
19 17 Brock Maschino, 11 17:55.2 Jennings County Hs
20 18 Mason Bascom, 9 17:56.9 South Ripley Hs
21 19 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 18:02.6 Shawe Memorial Hs
22 20 Glenn Just, 11 18:03.3 Silver Creek Hs
23 21 Alex Smith, 10 18:07.3 Silver Creek Hs
24 22 Josiah Spicer, 10 18:08.9 Henryville Hs
25 23 Zachary Wahlman, 10 18:24.1 Jennings County Hs
26 24 Jaxson Yaeger, 9 18:25.6 Henryville Hs
27 25 Logan James, 10 18:31.1 Silver Creek Hs
28 26 Caden Ream, 10 18:32.0 Southwestern (Han Hs
29 27 Colin Sharp, 10 18:36.8 Jennings County Hs
30 28 Mason Davis, 12 18:37.3 Madison Consolidated
31 29 Layne Laufer, 11 18:37.6 Madison Consolidated
32 30 Wyatt Chisman, 10 18:47.4 Charlestown Hs
33 31 Nathan Fewell, 9 18:51.1 Shawe Memorial Hs
34 32 Sam Fewell, 12 18:53.6 Shawe Memorial Hs
35 Conner Everhart, 11 18:58.9 Scottsburg Hs
36 33 Luke Bradley, 11 19:02.8 South Ripley Hs
37 Eli Lucas, 9 19:03.6 Jennings County Hs
38 34 Luke Hammond, 10 19:05.0 Charlestown Hs
39 35 Ben Crouch, 11 19:08.0 Madison Consolidated
40 36 Beau Napier, 11 19:13.7 Crothersville Hs
41 37 Cooper Lee, 10 19:19.3 Charlestown Hs
42 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:21.0 South Dearborn Hs
43 Bryce Miller, 12 19:30.4 Madison Consolidated
44 38 Ty Lay, 10 19:31.7 Switzerland County Hs
45 Elijah Hatton, 12 19:32.0 Jennings County Hs
46 39 Cale Collier, 10 19:39.2 Switzerland County Hs
47 40 Landon Higgins, 11 19:47.0 Southwestern (Han Hs
48 41 Lucas Dognaux, 9 19:48.6 Silver Creek Hs
49 42 Carson Fisk, 12 19:53.7 South Ripley Hs
50 Kayden McKay, 9 19:55.2 Madison Consolidated
51 43 Bradley Leach, 11 19:56.0 South Ripley Hs
52 44 Evan Eaglin, 12 19:58.1 South Ripley Hs
53 Jace Vojkufka, 10 19:59.3 Jennings County Hs
54 45 Kaleb Moeller, 10 20:06.6 Crothersville Hs
55 46 Brayden Heath, 9 20:08.8 Crothersville Hs
56 47 Jordan Davis, 10 20:15.2 South Ripley Hs
57 Eric Valdovinos, 9 20:29.7 Jennings County Hs
58 Jace Phillips, 10 20:44.4 Jennings County Hs
59 48 Gavin Abbott, 10 20:50.4 Henryville Hs
60 49 Austin Tullis, 12 20:55.7 Charlestown Hs
61 50 Cal Cranney, 9 20:55.7 Shawe Memorial Hs
62 51 Blake Swinney, 9 20:57.3 South Ripley Hs
63 52 Aj Franklin, 11 20:58.0 New Washington Hs
64 53 Amos Bell, 13 21:00.2 New Washington Hs
65 54 Connor Shaffer, 11 21:01.2 New Washington Hs
66 55 Cohen Briles, 10 21:01.7 New Washington Hs
67 56 Paul Giltner, 12 21:02.0 New Washington Hs
68 Finn Elliott, 9 21:06.2 Grace Christian Acad
69 57 Colin Gemme, 12 21:12.7 Charlestown Hs
70 Steven Gray, 11 21:17.4 Providence Hs
71 58 Caleb Seals, 11 21:22.8 Southwestern (Han Hs
72 59 Matthew Vaughn, 10 21:31.2 Shawe Memorial Hs
73 60 Nolen Poindexter, 10 21:32.8 Henryville Hs



74 61 Christian Killey, 11 21:36.4 Southwestern (Han Hs
75 62 Kolton McDonald, 11 21:37.8 Charlestown Hs
76 63 Mark Williams, 12 21:41.0 Henryville Hs
77 David Rutherford, 12 21:42.0 South Ripley Hs
78 64 Dylan Sullivan, 12 21:49.9 Switzerland County Hs
79 65 Luke Sullivan, 10 21:51.9 Switzerland County Hs
80 Oliver Sargent, 9 21:57.7 South Dearborn Hs
81 Adam Basham, 10 22:01.0 Providence Hs
82 66 Loren Stiver, 9 22:06.4 Shawe Memorial Hs
83 Denver Lopez, 11 22:12.5 Charlestown Hs
84 Isaac Rice, 9 22:17.6 Providence Hs
85 67 Garrett Johnson, 12 22:50.1 Southwestern (Han Hs
86 Xander Perez, 10 23:01.9 Charlestown Hs
87 Allistair Elliott, 10 23:34.3 Grace Christian Acad
88 Cale Wagner, 10 24:17.5 Silver Creek Hs
89 68 Kaleb Coomer, 11 24:38.5 New Washington Hs
90 Ethan Kang, 11 25:00.2 Madison Consolidated
91 Austin Theriault, 10 25:41.4 Charlestown Hs
92 69 Ezekiel Tucker, 12 25:48.0 New Washington Hs
93 Derek Baerenklau, 11 25:54.7 Silver Creek Hs
94 Cooper Heizer, 9 25:58.8 South Dearborn Hs
95 Erik Mehringer, 11 26:52.4 Scottsburg Hs
96 70 Corey Reynolds, 11 27:00.8 Crothersville Hs
97 71 Gage Pennington, 11 27:06.7 Southwestern (Han Hs
98 Logan Prince, 10 27:07.7 South Ripley Hs
99 Jc Lowery, 10 28:11.1 Charlestown Hs
100 72 Seth Burke, 9 28:11.5 Switzerland County Hs
101 David Haynes, 9 28:58.4 Silver Creek Hs
102 Gabriel UpChurch, 9 29:49.2 Grace Christian Acad
103 Trenton Schafer, 10 30:01.0 Madison Consolidated
104 Thaddaeus Deitrich, 10 30:01.6 Charlestown Hs
105 Ethan Johnson, 9 31:04.1 Providence Hs
106 73 Gage Howard, 9 32:35.4 Crothersville Hs
107 Jakob Mehringer, 9 34:12.7 Scottsburg Hs


